PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|---|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | JLJL | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| Quangen Du | | | 12/06/2012 | |
| John Yarnold | | | 12/13/2012 | |
| Matthew Niemeyer | | | 12/14/2012 | |
| Baptiste Germond | | | 12/12/2012 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | / DATA | | | |
| Name: | Schlumberger Technology Corporation | | | |
| Street Address: | 300 Schlumberger Drive | | | |
| City: | Sugar Land | Sugar Land | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | | |
| Postal Code: | 77478 | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: 13 | | Number | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | 7136892 Il be sent via US 713-806 usdocke ne: SCHLUI 10001 R IP - Cen | Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCK | ET NUMBER: | IS110660USNP | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Autrey Brown | | |
| Total Attachments: 7 | 7 | <u>_</u> | PATENT | |

| source=IS110660USNP_20121221_Assgn_as-Filed#page1.tif |
|---|
| source=IS110660USNP_20121221_Assgn_as-Filed#page2.tif |
| source=IS110660USNP_20121221_Assgn_as-Filed#page3.tif |
| source=IS110660USNP_20121221_Assgn_as-Filed#page4.tif |
| source=IS110660USNP_20121221_Assgn_as-Filed#page5.tif |
| source=IS110660USNP_20121221_Assgn_as-Filed#page6.tif |
| source=IS110660USNP_20121221_Assgn_as-Filed#page7.tif |

Assignment

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" each said Inventor's address being listed below:

Quangen Du, a citizen of China, residing at 4410 Long Creek Drive, Fresno, Texas 77545, USA;

John Yarnold, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4501 Biscayne Bend Lane, League City, TX 77573, USA ;

Matthew Niemeyer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2125 Shaly Breeze Lane, League City, TX 77573, USA;

and

Baptiste Germond, a citizen of France, residing at 144 Rue Du Val A Jonc, 80132 Drucat, France:

Has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Piping System Having An Insulated Annulus

as described and set forth in a application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2012, Serial No. 13/594661, (Docket No. IS11.0660-US-NP). This assignment is effective as of August 24, 2012.

AND WHEREAS, the "COMPANIES", listed in Schedule A, are desirous of acquiring or confirming their acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore as outlined in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that the undersigned Inventors, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the above-described invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be

1

granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

AND said Inventors do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns.

AND said Inventors do hereby covenant and warrant that said Inventors have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that no said Inventors has executed and will execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND said Inventors, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, that each Inventor, his or her executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, Quangen Du, have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of ______, 2012.

(Signature of Inventor)

STATE OF TEKAS COUNTY OF Brazaria

BEFORE ME this <u>6</u> day of <u>December</u> 2012, personally appeared Quangen Du, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



itry M. Ber

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, John Yarnold, have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______, day of ______, 2012.

(Signature of Inventor)

STATE OF <u>Tekas</u> COUNTY OF <u>Brazoria</u>

BEFORE ME this <u>3</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2012, personally appeared John Yarnold, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

4

AUTREY G. BROWN ny Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 30, 2016

lutrup J. Bown

Notary Public \

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, Matthew Niemeyer, have hereunto set my hand and seal this 14 th day of <u>Dec</u>, 2012.

(Signature of Inventor)

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Brazoria

BEFORE ME this $\underline{14}$ day of <u>December</u> 2012, personally appeared Matthew Niemeyer, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

AUTREY G. BROWN Notary Public, State of Texas Ay Commission Expires January 30, 2016

utry S. Brow

Notary Public

Docket Number IS11.0660-US-NP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, Baptiste Germond, have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of December, 2012.

(Signature of Inventor)

BE IT KNOWN that Baptiste Germond, is to me known to be the individual described in the foregoing assignment, that on this $\underline{12}$ day of $\underline{22}$, 2012, I was personally present and did see him sign and execute the foregoing assignment; and, that he did acknowledge to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

6

Witness

Matthies Abiel Witness

D.

Post Office Address

Post Office Address

Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
 A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator,
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (*i.e.*, GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.